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HON. MARSHA J. PECHMAN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON  

AT SEATTLE 

 

INTERVAL LICENSING LLC, 

 

Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

AOL, INC.; APPLE INC.; eBAY, INC.; 

FACEBOOK, INC.; GOOGLE INC.; 

NETFLIX, INC.; OFFICE DEPOT, INC.; 

OFFICEMAX INC.; STAPLES, INC.; 

YAHOO! INC.; and YOUTUBE, LLC, 

 

Defendants. 

 

 

Case No. 2:10-cv-01385-MJP 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF  

JOHN D. VANDENBERG 

 

Please take notice that John D. Vandenberg of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP is appearing as 

counsel for Defendants eBay Inc., NetFlix, Inc., Office Depot., Inc. and Staples, Inc. 
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DATED this 18th day of October, 2010. 

 

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP 

 

 

By: /s/ John D. Vandenberg    

J. Christopher Carraway, WSBA NO. 37944 

John D. Vandenberg, WSBA NO. 38445 

121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600 

Portland, Oregon  97204 

Telephone:  (503) 595-5300 

Facsimile:  (503) 595-5301 

E-mail:  chris.carraway@klarquist.com 

   john.vandenberg@klarquist.com   

 

 

Attorneys for Defendants eBay Inc., Netflix, Inc., 

Office Depot, Inc., and Staples, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on October 18, 2010, I electronically filed the foregoing with the 

Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the 

following counsel of record: 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Interval Licensing LLC 

Justin A. Nelson (jnelson@susmangodfrey.com)  

Eric J. Enger (eenger@hpcllp.com)  

Matthew R. Berry (mberry@susmangodfrey.com)  

Max L. Tribble (mtribble@susmangodfrey.com)  

Michael F. Heim (mheim@hpcllp.com)  

Nathan J. Davis (ndavis@hpcllp.com)  

Attorneys for Google, Inc. 

Aaron Chase (aaron.chase@whitecase.com) 

Aneelah Afzali (aneelah.afzali@stokeslaw.com) 

Dimitrios T. Drivas (ddrivas@whitecase.com) 

John Handy (jhandy@whitecase.com)    

Kevin X. McGann (kmcgann@whitecase.com)   

Scott A.W. Johnson (sawj@stokeslaw.com)   

Shannon M. Jost (shannon.jost@stokeslaw.com)   

Warren S. Heit (wheit@whitecase.com)  

Attorneys for Office Depot, Inc. 

Edward J. Bennett (ebennett@wc.com)  

Michael D. Hunsinger (mike_hunsingerlawyers@yahoo.com)  

Attorneys for OfficeMax, Inc. 

Kevin C. Baumgardner (kbaumgardner@corrcronin.com)  

Steven W. Fogg (sfogg@corrcronin.com)   

Attorneys for Yahoo! Inc. 

Dario A. Machleidt (dmachleidt@flhlaw.com)   

Eric W. Ow (eow@mofo.com)   

Francis Ho (fho@mofo.com)   

Mark P. Walters (mwalters@flhlaw.com)   

Matthew I. Kreeger (mkreeger@mofo.com)   

Michael A. Jacobs (mjacobs@mofo.com)   

Richard S.J. Hung (rhung@mofo.com)  

 

By: /s/ John D. Vandenberg    

John D. Vandenberg, WSBA NO. 38445 

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP 

121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600 

Portland, Oregon  97204 

Telephone:  (503) 595-5300 

Facsimile:  (503) 595-5301 

E-mail:  john.vandenberg@klarquist.com 
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